PRINTED: 05/31/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WING _	B. WING		05/05/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241 SS=D	manner and in an envenhances each reside full recognition of his This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and resident interview personal hygiene, who of chin hair for 1 of 1 dignity (Resident #65 The findings included Resident #65 was ad 08/22/13 with diagnospain, weakness, and Review of her quarter 04/10/16 indicated Resident, had highly impextensive assistance activities of daily living personal hygiene, with Review of Resident #recently as 04/19/16 assessment of her All interventions that incluse needed. An observation of Re 11:50 AM indicated sinch white hair on her On 05/03/16 at 4:00 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 revealed to ½ inch long hair or On 05/04/16 at 4:05 Resident #65 re	note care for residents in a vironment that maintains or ent's dignity and respect in or her individuality. The is not met as evidenced Instance of reviews, and staff we the facility failed to ensure ich consisted of the removal residents reviewed for Instance of the removal residents reviewed for Instance of the removal residents reviewed for Instance of the removal residents among others. In Minimum Data Set dated desident #65 was cognitively aired vision, and required to total care for most group (ADLs), which included that to 2 person assistance. In Man observation of desident #65 on 05/02/16 at the had numerous 1/4 to 1/2 or chin. In Man observation of desident was interview and	F2	241	F-241 1. Resident #65 chin hair was removed on 5/4/16 2. Residents currently residing in the facility has a potential to be affected we reviewed. Current Resident Census Report dated 5/17/16 for Review of residents residing in the facility complet 5/27/16. 3. Current nursing staff was in-serviced by ADON/SDC on ADL Care including chin hair removal completed 5/27/16. Monitoring in place to validate ADL care including chin hair removal will be recorded using Daily Room Rounds For completed by IDT team turned in and reviewed at morning meeting daily, On Shower Days using Shower Log the CN will observe and record if chin hair removal needed or removed and 5 residents randomly reviewed each wee using the Shower Log Form and Daily Room Rounds Form to ensure problem does not occur and results recorded on Morning Meeting Agenda Form Weekly 12 weeks and reviewed at QAPI	ere ed d erm	6/2/16
		ducted with Resident #65. remained without being			Committee. 4. The results of the Quality Improvement	ent	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	_		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

05/19/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WING _		0:	05/05/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	•	0,00,2010	
		••		417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD			
BLUE RID	GE ON THE MOUNTAI	N		SYLVA, NC 28779			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	Tuesdays and Frida shower on 05/03/16 chin hairs. Resider her chin hair unless indicated she did nowhen they needed like them and wisher Resident #65 stated grow if she could now on her chin had been on 05/04/16 at 4:18 conducted with the She stated Resider on 05/03/16. She side to residents, all need which included share any needed chin has revealed this care of by the residents, it each time a shower on 05/04/16 at 4:28 Resident #65 was acknowledged that long and should has one of her shower vineeded. On 05/05/16 at 10:40 observed to have her sider with the shower	alled she had a shower on ays. She stated she had a shower on ays. She stated she had a show that no one offered to cut her at #65 stated staff did not cut a she asked them. She of see well enough to know to be trimmed, but she did not ad staff would keep them cut. If the would not allow them to are for them herself. She at recall the last time the hair and cut. The PM an interview was Director of Nursing (DON). The stated when showers are given aded care should be provided, wing the men and trimming air for the ladies. The DON will did not need to be requested should be provided or offered awas given. The PM an observation of conducted with the DON. She Resident #65's chin hair was we previously been cut during visits, or whenever it was the should hair removed. She	F2	monitoring will be repo of Nursing/ADON/Unit Quality Assurance Per Improvement Committe months. The QAPI cor recommend revisions a sustain substantial con	orted by the Director Manager to the formance ee monthly for 3 mmittee will as indicated to		
	shaved her chin had wished the staff wo because she did no beard. She indicate them cut because s did not always know be shaved.	me in the previous night and r. Resident #65 stated she uld shave her move often t like to lie around with a d she appreciated getting he could not see them and w when her chin hair needed to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WING		05/0	05/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241 F 282 SS=D	were given, all neede She indicated if the w cut, that care should I provided anytime the NA#3 stated trimming residents should be p the care being reques On 05/05/16 at 1:15 F conducted with the Drunderstood Resident chin hair. She stated the ladies received perincluded trimming chineeded. 483.20(k)(3)(ii) SERV PERSONS/PER CAR	d care should be provided. If comen needed their chin hair be provided, but it should be need was observed by staff. If the chin hair of the female provided or offered without sted. PM an interview was ON. She stated she #65 was bothered by her it was her expectation that ersonal hygiene care which in hair whenever it was PICES BY QUALIFIED RE PLAN	F 2			6/2/16
	by: Based on observation family interview, and stailed to follow the care (Resident #4) depend hygiene and oral care Resident #4 was adm 06/08/13 with diagnost Alzheimer's disease, arthritis. The signification Set (MDS) dated for 0 #4 required extensive	nitted to the facility on ses which included anxiety, malnutrition and ant change Minimum Data 05/04/16 indicated Resident		F-282 1. Resident #4 care plan and Kardex reviewed for consistency, proper perso hygiene washing hands and oral care provided after meals. 2. Residents currently residing in the facility has a potential to be affected we reviewed. Care plans and Kardex reviewed for consistency completed on 5/27/16. 3. Current nursing staff was in-serviced.	ere 1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WING			05/05/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	Resident #4 on 05/03 member indicated sh provided adequate po (washing hands with meal or using a towe oral care (brushing to meal) for Resident #4 During an observation at 9:11AM, she was reteeth. Upon observation at 9:11AM, she was reteeth. Upon observation in a see through the side of her bed. It covered with a blank oviewed. A medical record revictore Area Assessme analysis of findings in "severely impaired work complete hygiene tas initiated in 2015 and goal for ADL needs to to meet this goal inclimeals with soap and by family and 2) provafter each meal. During a joint interview #1) and Nurse Aide #2:41PM, both NAs in Resident #4 together 11PM and on 05/04/11 time of 2:41PM. NAs needed the assistance NA #1 further indicate with soap and the sident #4 together 11PM and on 05/04/11 time of 2:41PM. NAs needed the assistance NA #1 further indicate the sident was sid	with a family member of 3/16 at 12:01PM, the family e did not feel the staff had ersonal hygiene care soap and water before every lette provided by family) or eeth and dentures after every 1. In of Resident #4 on 05/04/16 and to be missing several tion of her room she was all dental plate sitting in clear cup on her dresser table at Her upper extremities were et and her hands were not ew conducted indicated the ant (CAA) of the MDS had an andicating Resident #4 was all the cognition" and "staff sks." The care plan that was currently being used, listed a pobe met daily. Approaches and denture care www.ith Nurse Aide #1 (NA 42 (NA #2) on 05/04/16 at dicated they assisted on 05/03/16 from 7AM to the interview #1 indicated Resident #4 are of 2 persons with care. ed they provided care on after breakfast, lunch and	F 28	ADON/SDC/MDS on Care prorelated to Care plan and Karde and nursing staff are permitted the care plan along with the Kincluding oral hygiene and han completed 5/27/16. Initial comreview of current residents Carbe reviewed by the MDS Coormatched to the Kardex for conand updated as needed. Monit place to ensure care plans ma Kardex will be achieved by a review of 5 residents Kardex a plans weekly by MDS Coordinand brought to morning meeting Form weekly for 12 weeks 4. The results of the Quality Irmonitoring will be reported by of Clinical Services/Unit Manag Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee mont months. The QAPI committee recommend revisions as indicas sustain substantial compliance.	ex matching I to review fardex Ind washing Inplete I re plans will I dinator and I sistency I toring in I tch the I andom I and care I ator/DON I and I Agenda I mprovement I the Director I ger to the I th		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345302		B. WING			05/05/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROA SYLVA, NC 28779		33/33/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCE	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		
F 282	had not washed Re and water or used a meals on 05/03/16 indicated Resident; once (during her sh had not been brush were asked how the for the residents. Not kardex that had every do. NA #1 agreed to guide for all the resident was on they both indicated they were not allow and had to follow who not have the form the resident. NA #1 acknowledged they was supposed to have supposed to have supposed to have supposed to have and water or an or were they aware teeth/dentures in these 2 directives where teeth/dentures in the resident #4. The was more were they aware the provided mouth car and also cleaned rethem to meals but a seen this care on 08 Resident #4. Nurse #4 was missing son partials or dentures	i. Both NAs indicated they sident #4's hands with soap a towelette before any of the or 05/04/16. Both NAs also #4 only had her teeth brushed ower) on 05/03/16 and they ed yet on 05/04/16. Both NAs ey knew what care to provide IA #2 stated they have a crything they were supposed to he kardex was their care idents. When asked if they they had been told by a nurse ed to look at the care plans hat was listed on their kardex. and brought back the kardex erything they were to do for ardex included over 20 ructions for additional care for	F	282			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345302	B. WING _		05/05/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 282 F 312 SS=D	knew to follow the cathe residents require tasks they were to defurther indicated the looking at the care prould do so at any time anything extra for anytheir hands with soap towelette before meateeth/dentures after the care plan and shocare guide. During an interview of (DON) on 05/05/16 and acknowledged the Nocare for all the reside listed on the care plan expectation was the on the care guide/ka 483.25(a)(3) ADL CADEPENDENT RESIDENT RES	she indicated all the NAs are guide to know what care d and if there was any extra of for the residents. She NAs had no restrictions from lans for all residents and me. She also indicated that resident such as washing of and water or using a also result of the provide each meal would be listed on could also be placed on the with the Director of Nursing at 12:41PM, she has were supposed to provide ents according to what was and the she further indicated her information would be listed rock for the NAs to follow. ARE PROVIDED FOR	F 2		6/2/16
	by: Based on observation	ng (Resident #65).		F-312 1. Resident #65 chin hair was remove on 5/4/16 2. Residents currently residing in the	ed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345302	B. WING _		0	5/05/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE		
BLUE BIDGE ON THE MOUNT	A I I I		417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD			
BLUE RIDGE ON THE MOUNTA	AIN		SYLVA, NC 28779			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTIV	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
08/22/13 with diagrain, weakness, a Review of her qua 04/10/16 indicated intact, had highly extensive assistar activities of daily lipersonal hygiene, Review of Resider recently as 04/19/assessment of he interventions that as needed. An observation of 11:50 AM indicate inch white hair on On 05/03/16 at 4:0 Resident #65 reveto ½ inch hair on I On 05/04/15 at 3:3 Resident #65 reveto ½ inch hair on I On 05/04/16 at 4:0 observation was of The hair on her chrimmed. She reveto 1/2 inch hair on I On 05/04/16 at 4:0 observation was of The hair on her chrimmed. She reveto 1/2 inch hair on her chrimmed.	groses that included chronic and dementia among others. Interly Minimum Data Set dated at Resident #65 was cognitively impaired vision, and required face to total care for most aving (ADLs), which included with 1 to 2 person assistance. Int #65's care plan updated as 16 revealed she received at ADL and vision needs with included assistance with ADLs. Resident #65 on 05/02/16 at a d she had numerous 1/4 to 1/2 her chin. On PM an observation of ealed she continued to have 1/4 her chin. BO AM an observation of ealed she continued to have 1/4 her chin. BO PM an observation of ealed she continued to have 1/4 her chin.	F3	facility has a potential to be reviewed. Current Resident Report dated 5/17/16 for Residents residents residing in the fact 5/20/16. 3. Current nursing staff was by ADON/SDC on ADL Care chin hair removal completed Monitoring in place to validatincluding chin hair removal recorded using Daily Room completed by IDT team turn reviewed at morning meeting Shower Days using Shower will observe and record if charmoval needed or removed residents randomly reviewed using the Shower Log Form Room Rounds Form to ensure does not occur and results in Morning Meeting Agenda For 12 weeks and reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee. 4. The results of the Quality monitoring will be reported by IDT team turn reviewed at Committee.	Census eview of illity completed s in-serviced e including d 5/27/16. ate ADL care will be Rounds Form ned in and ng daily, On Log the CNA nin hair d and 5 d each week n and Daily ure problem recorded on orm Weekly for QAPI y Improvement by the Director ager to the ance onthly for 3 tee will dicated to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	345302 B. WING			05/05/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	on her chin had been On 05/04/16 at 4:15 conducted with the D She stated Resident on 05/03/16. She stated dependent resident be provided, which in trimming any needed DON revealed this carequested by the resior offered each time on 05/04/16 at 4:25 l Resident #65 was con acknowledged that R long and should have one of her shower visueded. On 05/05/16 at 10:45 observed to have her stated the nurse came shaved her chin hair. wished the staff would because she did not beard. She indicated them cut because she did not always know be shaved. On 05/05/16 at 1:00 l conducted with NA#3 were given to depend care should be provided, anytime the need wastated trimming the conducted trimming the care should the conducted with NA#3 were given to depend care should be provided, anytime the need wastated trimming the care	recall the last time the hair a cut. PM an interview was irrector of Nursing (DON). #65 had received a shower ted when showers are given ats, all needed care should acluded shaving the men and a chin hair for the ladies. The are did not need to be addents, it should be provided a shower was given. PM and observation of anducted with the DON. She are sident #65's chin hair was a previously been cut during sits, or whenever it was a chin hair removed. She are in the previous night and a she appreciated getting a could not see them and when her chin hair needed to the could not see them and when her chin hair needed to the chin hair trimmed, the care and it should be provided as observed by staff. NA#3 whin hair of the female provided or offered without sted.	F 31	2			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	345302 B. WING		05/05/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIUE DEFICIENCY)		BE COMPLETION	
F 312	chin hair. She stated the ladies received pe whenever it was need	ON. She stated she #65 was bothered by her it was her expectation that ersonal hygiene care ded.	F 31		0,040	
F 371 SS=E	considered satisfacto authorities; and	sources approved or ry by Federal, State or local stribute and serve food	F 37		6/2/16	
	by: Based on record revi interviews the facility stored food in the kito failed to remove spoil refrigerator, failed to p freezer, and failed to refrigerator/freezers v labeled, and containe food/beverages in 1 of in cooler, 1 of 1 kitche nourishment refrigera nourishment refrigera The findings included	vere clean, items properly d no out of date of 1 kitchen refrigerator/walk en freezer and 2 of 2 tor/freezers (100/200 hall tor/freezer and 300 hall tor/freezer). : dated facility policy entitled		F-371 1. Kitchen Freezer/Refrigerator Spagresealed macaroni, resealed egg nod 25 lb. cardboard box with food thicke in a bag, 16 oz. container of beef bas oz. bag of sliced meat with 3 slices in with multiple brown and red colored a opened plastic bag of frozen breaded with no label, 2garden burgers in an opened plastic bag, plastic bag of BB chicken chunks. kitchen freezer on the floor frozen corn, frozen breading, so cardboard strips, paper towels, 2 ice chiller bags, a 4 oz. container with lid frozen ivory colored substance with neaded.	odles, ner se, 40 n bag areas, d okra sQ he mall	

PRINTED: 05/31/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345302	B. WING			05/05/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2010
					17 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD		
BLUE RID	GE ON THE MOUNTAIN				YLVA, NC 28779		
	0.11.11.12.7.4.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7	ATTIMENT OF REFIGIENCIES					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From page	9	F	371			
		uld be dated upon receipt			containing 2 pieces of frozen meat and	4	
	and when they are pr				floor cleaned and removed. 300 hall	•	
		es" on all food stored in			nourishment refrigerator /freezer open	ed.	
		dates according to the			pint container of ice cream and plastic		
	•	efrigerated and freezer			of frozen fruit removed. 100 and 200 h	-	
	storage chart.	Ğ			Nourishment room 8 ounce (oz.) conta	iner	
	· Remember to co	ver, label and date.			of whole milk opened with about 2oz.'s	of	
					milk, 8 oz. white Styrofoam container of	f	
		ed facility policy entitled			nectar thickened (NT) tea, 8oz. white		
	"Record of Refrigerator Temperatures" indicated				Styrofoam container of lactose free (LF	-)	
	the following:				milk, 4 containers of 4 oz. each of vani	lla	
					mighty shakes, 1 strawberry mighty		
		igerators and freezers and			shakes, 4 oz. juice containers on a tray		
		s/freezers having resident			removed. All shelves that were observe	ed	
	I .	be clean, have "use by			with a sticky substance and the 2		
	recorded.	ts, and have temperatures			refrigerator bins had a sticky substance inside of the bins were cleaned.	•	
	recorded.				Storage areas containing food having the storage areas containing the sto	na	
	During initial tour obs	ervations on 05/02/16			the potential checked for improper dati	-	
	beginning at 9:36AM,				storage and cleanliness.	19,	
		hen refrigerator/walk-in			Current dietary staff was in-serviced	d bv	
	cooler:				[Dietary Manager/Designee] on [Food	,	
	· dry resealed spa	ghetti was observed without			Receiving and Storage /Refrigerators		
	a label, expiration or				Freezers] and [Cleaning of Refrigerato	r/	
	· dry resealed mad	caroni was observed without			Freezers] completed 5/27/16. Daily or	as	
	a label, expiration or	-			needed cleaning, labeling and storage	of	
	, ,	noodles was observed			Nourishment rooms, Kitchen Freezer a		
	without a label, expira				Kitchen Refrigerator done by dietary st		
		rdboard box with food			and recorded on Daily check sheet for	n in	
		it was open to air with no			kitchen and nourishment rooms.		
	label, expiration or us	•			Monitoring to ensure system effectiven	ess	
		of beef base that had been			of [Food Receiving and Storage	of	
		expiration or use by date			/Refrigerators Freezers] and [Cleaning Refrigerator/ Freezers] and proper	UĪ	
	_	eed meat with 3 slices in bag nd red colored areas on the			recording on Daily check sheet is		
	1	rith no label, expiration or			reviewed daily by Dietary Manager.		
	use by date	in no label, expiration of			Monitoring and or validation of system		
	_	ervations on 05/02/16			effectiveness will be reviewed weekly be)V	
	beginning at 9:36AM.				the Administrator to ensure system	<i>,</i>	

Facility ID: 923046

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345302	B. WING	B. WING		05/05/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	with no label, expiration cardboard box siburgers in an opened expiration and use by plastic bag of BBQ chrolabel, expiration and Also in the kitchen free following: frozen cornsmall cardboard strips bags, a 4 oz. contained colored substance with opened white bag comeat with no label. During an observation nourishment refrigera 11:21AM, the following nourishment freezer: an opened pint collabel or date a plastic bag of findate During an interview with (DM) on 05/05/16 at 8 expectation was for late food products when the street they are taken out of partially used. The Dolonger used food thick been thrown away. To dietary staff was very into containers after of from a plastic bag and brown and red discolorstated she knew the collabel of this meat product they are taken out of partially used. The Dolonger used food thick been thrown away. To dietary staff was very into containers after containers after containers after containers after containers after the containers after the containers after the containers after containers a	then freezer: ag of frozen breaded okra on or use by date tting on shelf with 2 garden plastic bag with no label, date along with an opened nicken chunks that also had nd use by date ezer on the floor was the frozen breading, box tape, s, paper towels, 2 ice chiller er with lid of a frozen ivory th no label, and a previously ntaining 2 pieces of frozen	F	3371	effectiveness and recorded on the Morning Meeting Agenda form weekly 12 weeks and reviewed monthly for 3 months at QAPI Committee. 4. The results of the Quality Improvem monitoring will be reported by the Dieta Manager/Designee to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly for 3 months. The QAPI committee will recommend revisions as indicated to sustain substantial compliance.	ent	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WING	B. WING		05/05/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN		•	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 117 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	the same box. The D freezer floor should be week, spills of food a up immediately, and on the floor should be acknowledged some her staff being inexpe	e garden burgers and fell in M acknowledged the e cleaned at least once a nd non-food items cleaned no food substances sitting	F	371				
	9:40 AM with the Dire Observation of the nor revealed an 8 ounce that had been opened had been removed an 03/15/16, 1 8 oz. whitnectar thickened (NT 1 8oz. white Styrofoa (LF) milk without a deach of vanilla mighty mighty shake that we oz. juice containers of shelves were observed and the 2 refrigerator inside of the bins. An interview was con 05/02/16 at 9:42 AM hall nourishment refri	e 100 and 200 hall as conducted on 05/02/16 at actor of Nursing (DON). burishment room refrigerator (oz.) container of whole milk d with about 2 oz.'s of milk and had an expiration date of the Styrofoam container of the Styrofoam container of the test and the test are the state of the state						

	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345302	B. WING _			5/05/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779	•	J. 64. 20 10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From pag	e 12	F 3	71		
	them and the bins ha and the refrigerator v stated she was not s the dietary departme refrigerator.	and a sticky substance on a sticky substance inside was not clean. The DON ure who was responsible in an to clean the nourishment				
	conducted with the D stated the juice in the nourishment refrigera in the refrigerator had	ietary Manager (DM) who e 100 and 200 hallway ator once thawed and stored d 14 days until expired. The cated in the nourishment				
	refrigerator should ha indicate when the juid dietary staff would kr	ave had a date on the tray to be had been thawed so that now when the juice had cated 10 4 oz. cranberry				
	juice containers had juice was thawed and and were in the nour	juice, and 8 4 oz. orange no date to indicate when the d when the juice would expire ishment refrigerator ready for If stated the juice should				
	have been removed stated the 8 oz. NT to container was dated	by the dietary aides. The DM ea in a white Styrofoam 04/26/16 and had expired on ated the NT tea had a 4 day				
	should have been rel The DM stated the 8 Styrofoam container	after being prepared and moved by the dietary aides. oz. LF milk in a white was in the refrigerator				
	have been discarded opened container of 03/15/16 and should	xpiration date and should The DM stated the 8 oz. whole milk had expired on have been discarded. The vanilla mighty shakes and				
	the 1 4 oz. strawberr dated to determine w DM stated once thaw	y mighty shake were not when they were thawed. The wed the mighty shakes would ays from the thaw date. The				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345302	B. WING_			05/	05/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN			STREET ADDRESS, 417 MOUNTAIN TR SYLVA, NC 2877			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	and mighty shakes shatom the nourishment staff due to being out removed the outdated nourishment refrigeral dietary staff were to dietary staff was ultimately responsibility and 200 hall nourishment dietary staff was not clean. The Dietary staff was not clean dietary staff was not clean. The Dietary staff was not clean dietary staff was not clean and 200 hall nourishment was not clean. The Dietary staff was not clean and 200 hall nourishment was not clean	whole milk, NT tea, LF milk, nould have been removed a refrigerator by the dietary dated. The DM immediately different from the stor. The DM stated the sheck the nourishment outdated food items and she suice, whole milk, NT tea, LF tes were not removed from gerator. The DM stated she asible for assuring that the rishment refrigerator was items. The DM verified that surishment refrigerator had a the refrigerator bins bestance and the refrigerator M stated it was the ietary staff to clean the 100 nent refrigerator daily. AM an interview was dministrator who stated his the dietary staff would have 200 hall nourishment ed food items and cleaned	Fí	71			
F 431 SS=E	nourishment room rei hall had no outdated and was kept clean o 483.60(b), (d), (e) DR LABEL/STORE DRU	of the oversee that the frigerator on 100 and 200 food items on a daily basis in a daily basis. BUG RECORDS, GS & BIOLOGICALS Illustration of the services of the oversee that the services of the oversee that the services are the oversee that the services of the oversee that the services of the oversee that the services of the oversee that th	F4	31			6/2/16

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WING		05/05/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUE RIDGE ON THE MOUNTAIN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779	, 00/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 431	accurate reconciliation records are in order controlled drugs is more reconciled. Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with Stacility must store all locked compartment controls, and permit have access to the key to the facility must propermanently affixed controlled drugs listed controlled drugs listed control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distrib quantity stored is mit be readily detected. This REQUIREMEN by:	ufficient detail to enable an on; and determines that drug and that an account of all naintained and periodically as used in the facility must be see with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when a cautionary expiration date when and proper temperature only authorized personnel to	F 43	F- 431		
	interviews the facility Levemir insulin vial t opened and an oper that was not dated w	or, recent review, and stain of failed to discard an opened that was not dated when ned Levemir insulin FlexPen of 5 medication carts and		Resident #8, #16 & #41, Outdated opened and not dated Insulin discarde Residents with diagnosis of Insulin Dependent Diabetes Mellitus reviewed.	ed.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345302	B. WING		05/05/2016
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUE RIDGE ON THE MOUNTAIN (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 431	that was expired for for use in 1 of 1 med. Findings included: 1. A review of the far. 7.23 Subcutaneous prior to administering was required to be device was to be dathe facility protocol of Medications with Sp. Requirements indicated was good for 42 day refrigerated or unref.	ppened NovoLOG insulin vial 82 days and was available dication refrigerators. cility protocol entitled Section Insulin dated 09/10 indicated g insulin an expiration date checked and the insulin vial or ted after first use. A review of entitled Section 9.11 ecial Expiration Date ated a Levemir insulin vial resonce opened and	F 43	Medications for these residents of for opened and dated insulin and expiration dates verified. 3. Current nursing staff was in-set by ADON/SDC related to insulin ut opened to date and checking for expiration completed on 5/27/16. Monitoring daily of carts and Med to be checked by ADON/Unit Man Insulin opened dated or expired a results recorded on Daily Insulin Clast Form. To ensure system effectiveness the Daily Insulin Check Carts and Med Rooms to e accuracy on the Insulin Check List and results brought to morning meand reviewed by DON/Administra	Rooms nager of nd Check eck List OON to ensure et Form eeting
	A physician's order of Resident #41 was to units at 9:00 AM and On 05/05/16 at 12:00 insulin vial was obsermedication cart read and undated. The fill label indicated a dat was located on the binsulin vial and incluand the date was nowas blank. A review of the Medi (MAR) revealed Resinsulin 28 units on 0	dated 02/26/16 indicated oreceive Levemir insulin 28 d 8:30 PM. 6 PM Resident #41's Levemir erved on the #1 200 hall by for use and was opened and date on the Levemir insulinge of 02/26/16. A yellow sticker bottom of the opened Levemir ded a place for date opened at indicated and the space dication Administration Record sident #41 received Levemir 5/05/16 at 9:00 AM as per sindicated by Nurse #2's		weeks and brought to monthly formonths to QAPI Committee. 4. The results of the Quality Impromonitoring will be reported by the of Nursing/ADON/Unit Manager to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly months. The QAPI committee will recommend revisions as indicated sustain substantial compliance.	or 3 ovement Director o the for 3

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WING		05/05/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUE RIDGE ON THE MOUNTAIN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779	1 33/05/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 431	conducted with Nurse administered Levern #41 on 05/05/16 at 9 was busy and had or checked the Leverni or verified an expirate administering the Let on 05/05/16. Nurse 1 located on the botton insulin vial should had Nurse #2 stated the Levernir insulin vial sthe yellow sticker. No opened date she was Resident #41's Leverto administering the stated the date on the vial indicated the Let on 02/26/16. Nurse 1 undated Levernir insulin vial stated the date on the vial indicated the Let on 02/26/16. Nurse 1 undated Levernir insulin vial stated the date on the vial indicated the Let on 02/26/16 at 1:27 conducted with the E who stated her experience.	6 PM an interview was te #2 who stated she ir insulin 28 units to Resident 2:00 AM. Nurse #2 stated she computer issues and had not r insulin vial for an open date tion date prior to vemir insulin to Resident #41 #2 stated the yellow sticker m of the opened Levemir ave indicated an opened date. nurse who had opened the should have placed a date on urse #2 stated without an s unable to determine if emir insulin had expired prior insulin on 05/05/16. Nurse #2 the label of the Levemir insulin vemir insulin had been filled #2 immediately removed the fullin vial from the #1 200 cart. PM an interview was Director of Nursing (DON) ctation was that nursing staff	F 4:	,		
	Resident #41 when a protocol. The DON s that nursing staff per checked that Reside was dated when ope the Levemir insulin t stated her expectation would have identified insulin was not dated staff would have discontinuation.	e Levemir insulin vial for it was opened as per facility stated her expectation was facility protocol would have ent #41's Levemir insulin vial ened prior to administering to Resident #41. The DON on was that nursing staffed that Resident #41's Levemir downer opened and nursing carded the insulin prior to insulin because without an				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345302	B. WING			05/	05/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE ON THE MOUNTAIN		•	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 117 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	the Levemir insulin had On 05/05/16 at 1:45 F conducted with the Adexpectation was that placed an opened dair protocol. The Administ administering insuling staff should have che opened date as per factor. 23 Subcutaneous Ir prior to administering was required to be characteristic was to be date the facility protocol er Medications with Spering Reguirements indicated FlexPen was good for refrigerated or unrefrices Resident #8 was adm 02/12/15 with a diagon A physician's order date Resident #8 was to refrigerated or units at 9 On 05/05/16 at 12:49 insulin FlexPen was comedication cart ready and undated. A review of the Medication with Spering Resident #8 was to refrigerated or unrefrices was to be detected as the second state of the seco	es no way to determine when ad expired. PM an interview was dministrator who stated his nursing staff would have te on insulin as per facility strator stated prior to to Resident #41, nursing cked that insulin had an acility protocol entitled Section insulin dated 09/10 indicated insulin an expiration date elecked and the insulin vial or ed after first use. A review of intitled Section 9.11 cial Expiration Date ed a Levemir insulin at 42 days once opened and gerated. Little to the facility on osis of diabetes mellitus. Lated 12/02/15 indicated eccive Levemir insulin	F	431			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345302	B. WING _	 		05/05/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUE RIDGE ON THE MOUNTAIN			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	05/05/16 at 12:50 PM 38 units of Levemir in AM on 05/05/16 and FlexPen. Nurse #3 st Levemir insulin FlexF to administering Leve Nurse #3 stated the f nursing staff to date I when opened and to Levemir insulin that a on the insulin. Nurse date on Resident #8's there was no way to had expired. Nurse # Resident #8's undate from the #2 100 hall On 05/05/16 at 1:27 conducted with the D who stated her expect would have dated the Resident #8 when it is protocol. The DON st that nursing staff per checked that Resider FlexPen was dated w administering the Lev The DON stated her staff would have iden Levemir insulin FlexF opened and nursing st the insulin prior to ad because without an of	ducted with Nurse #3 on and who stated he administered insulin to Resident #8 at 9:30 used the undated Levemir stated he forgot to check on an opened date prior emir insulin to Resident #8. It is actility protocol was for Levemir insulin FlexPen verify prior to administering an open date was indicated #3 stated without an opened is Levemir insulin FlexPen determine when the insulin 3 immediately removed and Levemir insulin Flexpen medication cart. PM an interview was indicated was indicated and interview was indicated in the insulin Flexpen in the insulin Flexpen in the insulin Flexpen for was opened as per facility stated her expectation was facility protocol would have in the insulin when opened prior to opened prior to opened prior to opened prior to opened in the insulin opened date there was not enthe Levemir insulin opened date there was not enthe Levemir insulin opened date there was not enthe Levemir insulin	F 4	31		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WING		05/05/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUE RIDGE ON THE MOUNTAIN (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779	1 00.00.2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 431	conducted with the A expectation was that placed an opened diprotocol. The Admin administering insulir should have checked date as per facility pure 3. A review of the farguirements indications with Requirements indications with Requirements indications with Requirements indications was good for 28 day refrigerated or unreform Resident #16 was a 01/20/16 with a diageon of 05/05/16 at 1:18 NovoLOG insulin via hall medication room and was opened and verified that Resident available for use and not been discarded. An interview was co 05/05/16 at 1:19 PM NovoLog insulin was available for use in the should have been discarded. NovoLOG insulin was opening. Nurse #4 shovoLOG insulin on her knowledge had NovoLog insulin dat in the 300 hall medicated she was not stated s	PM an interview was Administrator who stated his to nursing staff would have ate on insulin as per facility istrator stated prior to to Resident #8, nursing staff doubt that insulin had an opened rotocol. Cility protocol entitled Section the Special Expiration Date ated a NovoLOG insulin vial as once opened and rigerated. Indicate the description of the facility on the special Expiration of the special	F 43			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVI		
		345302	B. WING		05/05/20)16	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUE RIDGE ON THE MOUNTAIN SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE	
F 431	medication and Nurse every nurse's response medication refrigered Nurse #4 immediate NovoLOG insulin via 300 hall medication. On 05/05/16 at 1:27 conducted with the E who stated her expession refrigerator for medication. The DO that Nurse #4 would #16's NovoLOG insulting was available for use On 05/05/16 at 1:45 conducted with the A expectation was that checked the 300 hall	outdated and expired se #4 further stated it was assibility to check the 300 hall tor for out dated medication. By removed Resident #16's all dated 01/17/16 from the room refrigerator. PM an interview was Director of Nursing (DON) actation was that Nurse #4 by the 300 hall medication outdated and expired N stated her expectation was have discarded Resident willin vial dated 01/17/16 that the prior to 05/05/16. PM an interview was administrator who stated his toursing staff would have I medication room refrigerator on and would have discarded	F 43	31			